Robert P. Kenney—Born Jan. 22, 1787.
Alexander Robertson Kenney—Born Jan. 1, 1790; died Dee. 12,
1844, at Millersburg, Xy.

Mary Huston Kenney—Born Sept. 8, 1792.
William McCreary Kenney—Born Aug. 8, 1794.
(Agnes McCreary Kenney Lyle, in this record, is the grandmother

of Lizzie A., Helen and Charles Nourse Lyle.)

William Cowler Lyle was born Aug, 16, 1808,

Sarah Lapsley Lyle was born Dec. 28, 1811.

Margaret Reid Lyle was born Feb. 15, 1815. ;

John Andrew Alexander Lyle was born Mch. &, 1817.

Joel Kenney Lyle was born July 17, 1824,

Maria Cgtherine (Nourse), now wife of Joel K. Lyle, was born Aug.
9, 1888.

Children of J; K. and Maria C. Lyle:
Lizzie Agnes Lyle—Born Oct. 10, 1858, Nicholasville, Ky.
Flora Reid Lyle—Born June 10, 1857, Lexington, Ky.
Helen Lyle—Born Nov. 29, 18568, Laird Parsonage, Newton Pike.
Emma Lyle—Born May 18, 1862, Laird Parsonage, Newton Pike.
Charles Nourse Lyle—Born Dec. 22, 1865, Lexington, Ky.

John Lyle, father of Joel K. Lyle, died at his res. in Va., Sept., 18185,

7 aged 69 yrs., 2 months and 15 days.

Flora Lyle, his consort, died Jan., 1815, aged 71 yrs. and ab. 11 months.

Andrew Lyle died in Liberty, Va., in 1790 (or Jan., 1791).

Sally Lyle died in early infancy.

Rev. John Lyle died at his res. in Paris, Ky., July 22, 15825,

Joel R. Lyle died at his res, near Paris, Ky., Jan. 18, 1849,

Agnes M, Lyle, his consort, died at res. of her son, William Lyle, Sept.
19, 1849,

Martha Lyle (McCutchen) died in Va., July 16, 1851 near Middlebrook.

William R. Lyle died at Topton, Iowa, 1852.

Sarah Lapsley Lyle, eldest dau. of Joel R and Agnes M. Lyle, died
Aug. 22, 1813,

Margaret Reid Lyle, 2nd dau. of Joel R. and Agnes M. Lyle, died Aug.
9, 1815.

Rev, Joel Kenney Lyle died in Lexington, Ky., Apr. 19, 1872.

Maria Catherine Nourse Lyle, widow of Joel Kenney Lyle, died in
Lexington, Ky., Aug. 2, 1904, )

Lizzie Agnes Lyle, dau. of J, K. and M. C. N, Lyle, died in Lexington,
Ky., Jan. 23, 1916,

LARY FAMILY BIBLE.
(Printed and Sold by Collins & Co., of N. Y. in 1814.)
(Copied by Robert Brashear Lary, Winchester, Ky., and Now Owned
by Her Husband, J. C. Lary.)

Dennis Lary was born the year of Our Lord, Mch. 18, 1778; died 1824.
Sarah Lary, his wife, was born in the year of Our Lord, Sept. 13, 1777;

died in 1889. Their children:

Rachel Lary—Born Dec., 1795,

Thomas Lary—Born 1798.

Elizabeth Larg—Born Feb. 1799; died 1811.

Dorothy Lary—Born Oect., 1803; died 1826.

Samuel Lary—Born Jan., 1806; died 1887.

Buell Lary—Born Oct., '1806.

Henry Lary—Born Jan., 1808.

John Curtright Lary—Born July, 1810; died 1815,

Malinds Lary—Born Oct., 1812; died 18185,

“Washington D. C. Lary—Born July, 1815; died 1881,

Cornelius Lary—Born Aug. 19, 1816,

Eliza Lary—Born Oct. 16, 1817.

Cyrus Lary—Born Sept. 12, 1818; died 1824.
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LAMBERT BIBLE RECORD (Carlisle, Nicholas County, Ky.)
Bible Owned by Carlton L. Lambert, 1928,
JohnaL.lsl.é%’mbert and (1st wife) Manerva McLean were married Nov.

g .
Johnlslgobambert and (2nd wife) Amanda Ralls were married Oct. 7,
John L. Lambert was born May 27, 1846. )
Manerva McLean, 1st wife of J. L. Lambert, was born June 7, 1845;
died Nov. 7, 1887.
Carlton Mostiller Lambert, son of John L. Lambert and Manerva Mec-
Lean Lambert, was born Mch. 3, 1869.
John Francis Lambert, son of John L. and Manerva McLean Lambert,
was born June 9, 1870,
Hallie Clark, daughter of John L. and Manerva McLean Lambert, was
born Mch. 9, 1872.
George Price Lambert, son of John L. and Manerva McLean Lambert,
was born Oct, 9, 1878,
Nettie Foster Lambert, daughter of John L. and Manerva McLean
Lambert, was born June 3, 1876,
John Francis Lambert died Dec. 28, 1898.

T ——

Now Owned by Charlea Nourse Lyle of Lexington, Ky.
(Copied by Mrs. H, K, McAdams.)

Joel Reid Lyle and Agnes M. Kenney were married Sept. 1, 1807,

William: C. Lyle and Margaret Ann Caldwell were married on Tues., the

26th of Oct,, 1881, by Rev. I. Smith.

William C. Lyle and Sarah Ellen Bell were married 11th of Oct., 1842,

by the Rev. John D. Mathews.

John A. Lyle and Laura Chambers were married 22nd of Nov., 1848, by

Rev. Jas. S. Kemper,

Joel K. Lyle and Maria Catherine Nourse were married Wed., Dec.

22, 1862, by Rev. R. J. Breckinridge, D. D.

John A. Lyle and Bettie Garrard were married June 7, 1855.

Charles Nourse Lyle and Bettie Breckinridge Richardson were married

Wed., June 27, 1917, by Rev. Edwin Muller, D, D., at First Presbhy-

terian Church, Lexington, Ky.

(The above Charles Nourse Lyle was named for his mother’s

father, Charles Nourse.)

John Lyle, ruling elder in Timberridge Church, Rockbridge Co., Va.

(who was the son of John Lyle, Esq., from Ireland, and also a

ruling elder in said church), was born in Timberridge, then Augus-

tus Co., July 10, 1746.

Flora (Reid) Lyle, consort of said John Lyle, was born Feb., 1748.

Andrew Lyle, their eldlelst son, was born Mch., 1768.

. Rev. John Lyle was born Oct. 20, 1769,

 Martha Lyle (McCutchen) was born Nov., 1770.

Joel Reid Lyle was born Dec. 19, 1774,

. William Reid Lyle was born Sept. 19, 1779,

~ Jane (Finley) Lyle was born May 28, 1782.

6 (The Joel Reid Lyle in this record was the grandfather of Lizzlie

. A, Helen and Charles Nourse Lyle. Joel R. Lyle came to Ky. in 1801,

being in the 27Tth year of his age.)

Children of Mathew and Elizabeth Kenney:

Rebecca Kenney (Givens)—Born Sept, 17, 1771,

James Kenney—Born Jan. 5, 1774.

Mathew Kenney-—-Born Jan. 22, 1776.

Agnes Kenney—Born Mch. 12, 1778.

Elizabeth Kenney (Montgomery)—Born Nov. 12, 1780.

Agnes McCreary (Lyle)—Born Jan. 22, 1783,

Sarah Kenney—Born Jan., 22, 1785.

269

BIBLE OF JOEL REID LYLE OF FAYETTE CO., KY. /}

"';W




